

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 :
 Petitioner, :
 :
 vs. :
 :
 VERNON MESSIER, :
 :
 Respondent. :
 _____ :

Case No. 73,779

FILED
S. J. WHITE

MAY 22 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0143265

ANDREA STEFFEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33830
(813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

PAGE NO.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	7
ISSUE I	
DOES AN AGREEMENT WHEREBY A CONVICTED DRUG TRAFFICKER WILL RECEIVE A SUBSTANTIALLY REDUCED SENTENCE IN EXCHANGE FOR SETTING UP NEW DRUG DEALS AND TESTIFYING FOR THE STATE VIOLATE THE HOLDING IN <u>State v.</u> <u>Glossen</u> , 462 So.2d 1082, 1084 (Fla. 1985)?	7
ISSUE II	
ASSUMING THE EXISTENCE OF A DUE PROCESS VIOLATION UNDER <u>GLOSSEN</u> , DOES <u>GLOSSEN'S</u> HOLDING EXTEND TO A CO- DEFENDANT WHO WAS NOT THE DIRECT TARGET OF THE GOVERNMENT'S AGENT?	18
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bayne v. State,</u> 536 So.2d 369 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	12
<u>Corson v. State,</u> 527 So.2d 928 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	11
<u>Cruz v. State,</u> 465 So.2d 516 (Fla. 1985)	14-19
<u>DiSango v. State,</u> 422 So.2d 14 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982) <u>rev. denied,</u> 434 So.2d 887 (Fla. 1983)	12
<u>Evans v. State,</u> 537 So.2d 639 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	1
<u>Garcia v. State,</u> 528 So.2d 76 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	16
<u>Harris v. State,</u> 501 So.2d 735 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	12
<u>Hunter v. State,</u> 531 So.2d 239 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	1, 2, 14
<u>Marrero v. State,</u> 493 So.2d 463 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	15
<u>Myers v. State,</u> 494 So.2d 517 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	16
<u>Pena v. State,</u> 465 So.2d 1386 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	12
<u>People v. Isaacson,</u> 44 N.Y. 2d 511, 40 6 N.Y.S. 2d 714, 378 N.E. 2d 78 (1978)	19, 20
<u>Pezzella v. State,</u> 573 So.2d 1328 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	15
<u>Rounsley v. State,</u> 520 So.2d 333 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	15
<u>State v. Glossen,</u> 462 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1985)	3, 7-9, 14, 19, 21

<u>State v. Pennington,</u> 526 So.2d 87 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987) <u>approved, 534 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1988)</u>	10, 11
<u>State v. Perez,</u> 438 So.2d 436 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	16, 18
<u>United States v. Valencia,</u> 645 F.2d 1158 (2d Cir. 1980) opinion amended by <u>United States v. Valencia, 669 F.2d 37 (2d Cir. N.Y. 1980)</u>	16
<u>Velunza v. State,</u> 504 So.2d 780 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	12
<u>Voto v. State,</u> 509 So.2d 1291 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.190(b)	2
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.190(c)(4)	2
§ 893.135(3), Fla. Stat. (1988)	9, 17
